10 1040 Spruce Street • Trenton, NJ 08648 • TEL: 609-393-4178 • FAX: 609-393-9461 • WEB: www.melcor.com • E-Mail: tecooler@melcor.com
Thru Mount Thermoelectric Air Conditioners
Specifications:
Model: MAA600T-12 MAA600T-24 MAA640T-48
Capacity 600 BTU/Hr (176 Watts) 600 BTU/Hr (176 Watts) 640 BTU/Hr (188 Watts)
Input Voltage 12 VDC 24 VDC 48 VDC
Max. Ambient Temp.** 140˚F / 60˚C 140˚F / 60˚C 140˚F / 60˚C
Current (Running) 29.0 amps 14.5 amps 9.0 amps

reliability.
M A A ___ T – ___ ___
Model Number Nomenclature
MELCOR
Cabinet Side (Air)
Ambient Side (Air)
Capacity (BTU/Hr): 640 (48 VDC)
600 (12/24 VDC)
Thru Mount
Voltage: 12 = 12 VDC
24 = 24 VDC
48 = 48 VDC
X = Maintains NEMA 4X and IP54 ratings
Leave blank for standard NEMA12
** Consult MELCOR for higher ambient temperature.
4 3 2 1
Wiring Schematic (Power Connector)
Position Description
1 TEC +
2 TEC -
3 FAN +
4 FAN -
1040 Spruce Street • Trenton, NJ 08648 • TEL: 609-393-4178 • FAX: 609-393-9461 • WEB: www.melcor.com • E-Mail: tecooler@melcor.com 11
Thru Mount Thermoelectric Air Conditioners
Dimensional Drawing
Inches (mm)
Installation Cutout
Performance Curves:
MAA600T-12/24
MAA640T-48
0 100 200 300 400 500 600 700 800
Q Required (BTU/HR)
0 29 59 88 117 147 176 205 234
Q Required (Watts)
10
0
-10
-20
-30
-40
-50
T
(˚
C
)
18
0
-18
-36
-54
-72
-90
T
  (˚F
)
140˚F (60˚C)
Ambient
77˚F (25˚C)
Ambient
0 100 200 300 400 500 600 700 800
Q Required (BTU/HR)
0 29 59 88 117 147 176 205 234
Q Required (Watts)
10
0